The ETF will be entitled to deduct an amount equal to the reasonable expenses that it incurs in the course of issuing 
Units of the ETF that is not reimbursed. Such issue expenses will be deductible by the ETF rateably over a five-year 
period subject to reduction in any taxation year which is less than three hundred and sixty-five (365) days. In 
computing its income under the Tax Act, the ETF may deduct reasonable administrative and other expenses incurred 
to earn income (other than taxable capital gains) from property or a business in accordance with the detailed rules in 
the Tax Act.